CH \$965.00 47701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, Recorded at Reel 5915, Frame 0534

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as collateral agent		10/10/2018	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Boulevard, P.O. Box 600		
City:	Kaukauna		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54130		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4770188	CULINERA
Registration Number:	4774083	SILERA
Registration Number:	4774084	INSU-GARD
Registration Number:	4774085	PRESERA
Registration Number:	4774087	SERVERA
Registration Number:	4774090	ADHERA
Registration Number:	4774088	PALETTERA
Registration Number:	4774089	DELICITERA
Registration Number:	4774086	TEMPERA
Registration Number:	4517733	
Registration Number:	4660649	
Registration Number:	4660648	MAKING BIG IDEAS FLY
Registration Number:	4637951	EXPERA SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4362208	PALETTE
Registration Number:	4306199	FLUOROFREE
Registration Number:	4306198	TRUPOP
Registration Number:	4306200	EXHIBITOR
Registration Number:	4306201	OPTISMOOTH
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0688

900469483

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847894	ECO SELECT
Registration Number:	3847895	ECO SELECT
Registration Number:	4292549	ECO SELECT
Registration Number:	3941028	EXPERTEC PLATEAU
Registration Number:	3881776	ECO SELECT
Registration Number:	3193847	NICOLET
Registration Number:	3149275	PROPLY
Registration Number:	3112449	PROTEC
Registration Number:	3109804	PROCARE
Registration Number:	3090790	INVENTEC
Registration Number:	3101347	PROGARD
Registration Number:	3101348	PROREDI
Registration Number:	3107363	EXPERTEC
Registration Number:	3185437	XKL
Registration Number:	2811875	STEEL SHIELD
Registration Number:	2741429	FLEXCAL
Registration Number:	2127153	HI-FORM
Registration Number:	2236058	GREASE-GARD
Registration Number:	0903027	N
Registration Number:	0828585	THILMANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2649-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release - Expera (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Expera (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Expera (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Expera (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Expera (Executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of October 10, 2018 is made by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 600 Thilmany Boulevard, P.O. Box 600, Kaukauna, Wisconsin 54130 (the "Company"), pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2016 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Company, the Agent and other parties thereto.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the Company executed and delivered the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 3, 2016, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the Company pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the other Secured Parties a lien on and continuing security interest in all of their intellectual property (other than any Excluded Property), including but not limited to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (such trademarks, "<u>Released Trademarks</u>" and such lien, "<u>Trademark Security Interest</u>");

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on November 5, 2016, at Reel/Frame No. 5915/0534; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Company, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or Collateral Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement).

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, including the Trademark Security Interest.

- SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without any recourse hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and cancels (i) the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement under which the Company granted the Agent or any other Secured Party a collateral mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien or security interest in, to or under the Released Trademarks and (ii) all of the Agent's and the other Secured Parties' right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Company or the Company's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO against the Released Trademarks, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Agent in the Released Trademarks and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Company (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Company's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 5. <u>Representation</u>. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, represents and warrants that it has full authority to deliver this Release.
- SECTION 6. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Alicia Schug/ Vice Presideni

By: C Name:

Maria Guinchard

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark Name	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CULINERA	86304178	09-JUN-2014	4770188	07-JUL-2015
SILERA	86304184	09-JUN-2014	4774083	14-JUL-2015
INSU-GARD	86304190	09-JUN-2014	4774084	14-JUL-2015
PRESERA	86304203	09-JUN-2014	4774085	14-JUL-2015
SERVERA	86304215	09-JUN-2014	4774087	14-JUL-2015
ADHERA	86304233	09-JUN-2014	4774090	14-JUL-2015
PALETTERA	86304220	09-JUN-2014	4774088	14-JUL-2015
DELICITERA	86304226	09-JUN-2014	4774089	14-JUL-2015
TEMPERA	86304210	09-JUN-2014	4774086	14-JUL-2015
	86064223	13-SEP-2013	4517733	22-APR-2014
	86064226	13-SEP-2013	4660649	23-DEC-2014
MAKING BIG				
IDEAS FLY	86064215	13-SEP-2013	4660648	23-DEC-2014
EXPERA SPECIALTY				
SOLUTIONS	85935972	17-MAY-2013	4637951	11-NOV-2014
PALETTE	85583381	29-MAR-2012	4362208	02-JUL-2013
FLUOROFREE	85471542	14-NOV-2011	4306199	19-MAR-2013
TRUPOP	85471529	14-NOV-2011	4306198	19-MAR-2013
EXHIBITOR	85471549	14-NOV-2011	4306200	19-MAR-2013
OPTISMOOTH	85471555	14-NOV-2011	4306201	19-MAR-2013
ECO SELECT	77980079	03-SEP-2008	3847894	14-SEP-2010
ECO SELECT	77980080	03-SEP-2008	3847895	14-SEP-2010
ECO SELECT	77561389	03-SEP-2008	4292549	19-FEB-2013
EXPERTEC				
PLATEAU	77196925	04-JUN-2007	3941028	05-APR-2011
ECO SELECT	78973792	13-SEP-2006	3881776	23-NOV-2010
NICOLET	78831137	07-MAR-2006	3193847	02-JAN-2007
PROPLY	76622182	26-NOV-2004	3149275	26-SEP-2006
PROTEC	76606861	11-AUG-2004	3112449	04-JUL-2006
PROCARE	76606864	11-AUG-2004	3109804	27-JUN-2006
INVENTEC	76606866	11-AUG-2004	3090790	09-MAY-2006
PROGARD	76607264	11-AUG-2004	3101347	06-JUN-2006
PROREDI	76607266	11-AUG-2004	3101348	06-JUN-2006
EXPERTEC	76606767	10-AUG-2004	3107363	20-JUN-2006
XKL	78221195	04-MAR-2003	3185437	19-DEC-2006
STEEL SHIELD	78188520	25-NOV-2002	2811875	03-FEB-2004
FLEXCAL	76428646	02-JUL-2002	2741429	29-JUL-2003

Mark Name	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
HI-FORM	75215858	19-DEC-1996	2127153	06-JAN-1998
GREASE-GARD	75186642	24-OCT-1996	2236058	30-MAR-1999
N	72359062	07-MAY-1970	0903027	24-NOV-1970
THILMANY	72235730	03-JAN-1966	0828585	09-MAY-1967

RECORDED: 10/10/2018